



State of Oklahoma
Division of Capital Asset Management
Construction and Properties Department

BID TABULATION SHEET

Project Name:	Tar Creek OU2 Remedial Action	CAP Project Number:	17185
Project Location:	Ottawa County	Bid Date:	6/13/2017
Using Agency:	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Project Manager:	Rebekah Pennington

Bidder's Name:	ETECH ENVIRONMENTAL AND SAFETY SOLUTIONS	BINGHAM SAND AND GRAVEL	T.MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION
City, State:	MIDLAND, TX	BAXTER SPRING, KS	EUFAULA, OK
Completion:		CASHIER'S CHECK	
	Bid Scty X Affidavits X	Bid Scty X Affidavits X	Bid Scty X Affidavits X
	Days TBD Addendums 3	Days TBD Addendums 3	Days TBD Addendums 3
TOTAL BASE BID:	\$813,681.29	\$443,707.26	\$524,988.25

BASE PERIOD COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$18,278.28	\$18,278.28	1	\$42.00	\$42.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$39,847.38	\$39,847.38	1	\$57,243.38	\$57,243.38	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Property Site Preparation									
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$5,399.12	\$86,385.92	16	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
Erosion Control									
3.2a Silt fence	1,263	\$6.19	\$7,817.97	1,263	\$30.00	\$37,890.00	1,263	\$4.75	\$5,999.25
3.2b Hay bales	19	\$28.96	\$550.24	19	\$7.00	\$133.00	19	\$30.00	\$570.00
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	3	\$1,811.17	\$5,433.51	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Excavation									
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	173	\$77.98	\$13,490.54	173	\$125.00	\$21,625.00	173	\$18.00	\$3,114.00
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	515	\$79.10	\$40,736.50	515	\$100.00	\$51,500.00	515	\$17.00	\$8,755.00
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$82.10	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$16.00	\$0.00
4.1d >200 IBCY	1,467	\$78.00	\$114,426.00	1,467	\$75.00	\$110,025.00	1,467	\$16.00	\$23,472.00
Transportation									
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	0	\$24.76	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$10.00	\$0.00
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	376	\$19.28	\$7,249.28	376	\$10.00	\$3,760.00	376	\$10.00	\$3,760.00
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	1,395	\$19.60	\$27,342.00	1,395	\$13.00	\$18,135.00	1,395	\$15.00	\$20,925.00
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	296	\$19.58	\$5,795.68	296	\$15.00	\$4,440.00	296	\$20.00	\$5,920.00
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	88	\$19.56	\$1,721.28	88	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	88	\$24.00	\$2,112.00
4.2f >30 miles	0	\$24.76	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$30.00	\$0.00
Disposal									
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	3,447	\$20.00	\$68,940.00	3,447	\$20.00	\$68,940.00	3,447	\$20.00	\$68,940.00
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	3,447	\$2.66	\$9,169.02	3,447	\$2.00	\$6,894.00	3,447	\$4.00	\$13,788.00
Limestone Installation									
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	161	\$102.68	\$16,531.48	161	\$16.59	\$2,670.99	161	\$44.00	\$7,084.00
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	373	\$101.59	\$37,893.07	373	\$16.59	\$6,188.07	373	\$43.00	\$16,039.00
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$101.82	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$42.00	\$0.00
5.1c >200 IBCY	906	\$100.44	\$90,998.64	906	\$16.59	\$15,030.54	906	\$41.00	\$37,146.00
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	8,227	\$0.29	\$2,385.83	8,227	\$30.00	\$246,810.00	8,227	\$4.00	\$32,908.00
Common Fill Installation									
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	24	\$108.79	\$2,610.96	24	\$7.35	\$176.40	24	\$36.00	\$864.00
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	0	\$108.01	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$32.00	\$0.00
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	141	\$109.95	\$15,502.95	141	\$7.35	\$1,036.35	141	\$30.00	\$4,230.00
5.3c >200 IBCY	0	\$108.01	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$28.00	\$0.00
Topsoil Installation									
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	113	\$104.98	\$11,862.74	113	\$7.00	\$791.00	113	\$38.00	\$4,294.00
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	128	\$103.59	\$13,259.52	128	\$7.00	\$896.00	128	\$36.00	\$4,608.00
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$103.59	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$34.00	\$0.00
5.4c >200 IBCY	438	\$99.68	\$43,659.84	438	\$7.00	\$3,066.00	438	\$34.00	\$14,892.00
Site Restoration									
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	37,448	\$2.50	\$93,620.00	37,448	\$3.20	\$119,833.60	37,448	\$3.50	\$131,068.00
Culvert Replacement									
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	14	\$20.82	\$291.48	14	\$44.65	\$625.10	14	\$40.00	\$560.00
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	124	\$39.85	\$4,941.40	124	\$19.65	\$2,436.60	124	\$60.00	\$7,440.00
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$32,939.78	\$32,939.78	1	\$24,532.88	\$24,532.88	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:		\$813,681.29			\$443,707.26			\$524,988.25	

Check bid form

UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation									
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	24	\$93.50		24	\$3.35		24	\$30.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	0	\$93.72		0	\$0.00		0	\$28.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	141	\$93.70		141	\$3.35		141	\$26.00	
8c >200 IBCY	0	\$93.50		0	\$0.00		0	\$26.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation									
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	113	\$90.85		113	\$3.00		113	\$32.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	128	\$90.55		128	\$3.00		128	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$91.20		0	\$0.00		0	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	438	\$85.50		438	\$3.00		438	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$2.48		40	\$3.12		40	\$15.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$128.75		40	22.50 x 2		40	\$80.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$64.38		40	\$22.50		40	\$30.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$21.18		40	\$18.50		40	\$40.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$30.85		40	\$25.55		40	\$50.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$62.33		40	\$30.00		40	\$60.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$31.45		20	15.85 M&L		20	\$75.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$62.90		10	25.00 M&L		10	\$180.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$24.95		20	3.75 M&L		20	\$60.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$24.95		20	4.35 M&L		20	\$65.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$37.40		20	6.25 M&L		20	\$90.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$37.40		20	6.45 M&L		20	\$80.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$40.53		20	18.25 M&L		20	\$110.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$160.96		10	\$100.00		10	\$60.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$612.86		5	\$80.00		5	\$150.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$467.35		5	\$60.00		5	\$150.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$280.45		5	\$60.00		5	\$150.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$338.26		1	\$150.00		1	\$750.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$356.41		1	\$190.00		1	\$1,000.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$400.76		1	\$215.00		1	\$1,000.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$11,606.60		1	\$5,000.00		1	\$4,000.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$1,229.60		1	\$5,000.00		1	\$45,000.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$12,853.60		1	\$5,000.00		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$16.44		200	\$4,000.00		200	\$12.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$19.16		100	\$5.25		100	\$15.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chainlinked	100	\$66.41		100	\$6.10		100	\$25.00	

EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMPENSATION SCHEDULE									
Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$6,800.00		1	\$5,200.00		1	\$30,000.00	
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$24,000.00		1	\$71,554.22		1	\$20,000.00	
Property Site Preparation									
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$5,561.10		16	\$1,875.00		16	\$1,500.00	
Erosion Control									
3.2a Silt fence	1,000	\$6.38		1,000	\$38.00		1,000	\$4.75	
3.2b Hay bales	20	\$29.83		20	\$9.00		20	\$30.00	
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	5	\$186.51		5	\$3.75		5	\$1,500.00	
Excavation									
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$156.00		450	\$18.00	
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$125.00		450	\$17.00	
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$110.00		450	\$16.00	
4.1d >200 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$95.00		450	\$16.00	
10									
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$10.00		300	\$10.00	
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$13.00		300	\$10.00	
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$17.00		300	\$15.00	
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$19.00		300	\$20.00	
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$19.00		300	\$24.00	
4.2f >30 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$21.00		300	\$30.00	
Disposal									
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00	
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	2,880	\$2.70		2,880	\$3.00		2,880	\$4.00	
44									
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$20.75		275	\$44.00	
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$20.75		275	\$43.00	
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$20.75		275	\$42.00	
5.1c >200 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$20.75		275	\$41.00	
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	7,500	\$0.30		7,500	\$38.00		7,500	\$4.00	
Common Fill Installation									
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$113.25		50	\$9.25		50	\$36.00	
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$113.25		100	\$9.25		100	\$32.00	
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$113.25		200	\$9.25		200	\$30.00	
5.3c >200 IBCY	250	\$113.25		250	\$9.25		250	\$28.00	
Topsoil Installation									
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$108.13		50	\$8.75		50	\$38.00	
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$108.13		100	\$8.75		100	\$36.00	
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$108.13		200	\$8.75		200	\$34.00	
5.4c >200 IBCY	250	\$108.13		250	\$8.75		250	\$34.00	
Site Restoration, Maintenance and Inspection									
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	32,000	\$2.58		32,000	\$4.00		32,000	\$3.50	
Culvert Replacement									
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	20	\$21.45		20	\$55.81		20	\$40.00	
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	120	\$41.05		120	\$24.56		120	\$60.00	
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$21,295.00		1	\$30,666.10		1	\$20,000.00	

EMERGENCY RESPONSE UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation									
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$96.53		50	\$4.19		50	\$30.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$96.53		100	\$4.19		100	\$28.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$96.30		200	\$4.19		200	\$26.00	
8c >200 IBCY	250	\$96.30		250	\$4.19		250	\$26.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation									
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$93.94		50	\$3.75		50	\$32.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$93.94		100	\$3.75		100	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$93.58		200	\$3.75		200	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	250	\$93.58		250	\$3.75		250	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$2.55		40	\$3.90		40	\$15.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$132.60		40	28.15 x 2		40	\$80.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$66.30		40	\$28.15		40	\$30.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$21.82		40	\$23.12		40	\$40.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$31.78		40	\$31.95		40	\$50.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$64.20		40	\$37.50		40	\$60.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$32.40		20	\$19.82		20	\$75.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$64.79		10	\$31.25		10	\$180.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$25.70		20	\$4.70		20	\$60.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$25.70		20	\$5.45		20	\$65.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$38.53		20	\$7.82		20	\$90.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$38.53		20	\$8.06		20	\$80.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$41.75		20	\$22.82		20	\$110.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$165.79		10	\$125.00		10	\$60.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$631.25		5	\$100.00		5	\$150.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$481.37		5	\$75.00		5	\$150.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$288.86		5	\$75.00		5	\$150.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$348.41		1	\$187.50		1	\$750.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$367.00		1	\$237.50		1	\$1,000.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$412.78		1	\$268.75		1	\$1,000.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$11,954.80		1	\$62.50		1	\$4,000.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$12,596.50		1	\$62.50		1	\$4,500.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$13,239.21		1	\$62.50		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$16.94		200	\$50.00		200	\$12.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$19.73		100	\$6.60		100	\$15.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chain link	100	\$68.40		100	\$7.65		100	\$25.00	

RENEWAL PERIOD 1 COMPENSATION SCHEDULE									
Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$8,500.00		1	\$4,330.00		1	\$30,000.00	
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$41,042.80		1	\$58,960.68		1	\$20,000.00	
Property Site Preparation									
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$5,561.10		16	\$1,545.00		16	\$1,500.00	
Erosion Control									
3.2a Silt fence	1000	\$6.38		1,263	\$31.00		1,263	\$4.75	
3.2b Hay bales	20	\$29.83		19	\$7.25		19	\$30.00	
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	5	\$1,865.51		3	\$310.00		3	\$1,500.00	
Excavation									
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$129.00		450	\$19.00	
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$103.00		450	\$18.00	
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$91.50		450	\$17.00	
4.1d >200 IBCY	450	\$84.56		450	\$77.25		450	\$16.00	
Transportation									
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$8.75		300	\$10.00	
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$10.50		300	\$10.00	
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$13.40		300	\$15.00	
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$15.45		300	\$20.00	
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$15.45		300	\$24.00	
4.2f >30 miles	300	\$25.50		300	\$18.50		300	\$30.00	
Disposal									
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00	
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	2,880	\$2.70		2,880	\$2.35		2,880	\$4.00	
Limestone Installation									
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$17.10		275	\$44.00	
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$17.10		275	\$43.00	
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$17.10		275	\$42.00	
5.1c >200 IBCY	275	\$105.76		275	\$17.10		275	\$41.00	
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	7,500	\$0.30		7,500	\$30.15		7,500	\$4.00	
Common Fill Installation									
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$113.25		50	\$7.60		50	\$36.00	
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$113.25		100	\$7.60		100	\$32.00	
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$113.25		200	\$7.60		200	\$30.00	
5.3c >200 IBCY	250	\$113.25		250	\$7.60		250	\$28.00	
Topsoil Installation									
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$108.13		50	\$7.25		50	\$38.00	
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$108.13		100	\$7.25		100	\$36.00	
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$108.13		200	\$7.25		200	\$34.00	
5.4c >200 IBCY	250	\$108.13		250	\$7.25		250	\$34.00	
Site Restoration, Maintenance and Inspection									
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	32,000	\$2.58		32,000	\$3.30		32,000	\$3.50	
Culvert Replacement									
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	20	\$21.45		20	\$45.98		20	\$40.00	
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	120	\$41.05		120	\$20.24		120	\$60.00	
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$33,927.97		1	\$25,268.88		1	\$20,000.00	

RENEWAL PERIOD 1 UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation									
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$96.53		50	\$3.45		50	\$30.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$96.53		100	\$3.45		100	\$28.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$96.30		200	\$3.45		200	\$26.00	
8c >200 IBCY	250	\$96.30		250	\$3.45		250	\$26.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation									
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$93.94		50	\$3.10		50	\$32.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$93.94		100	\$3.10		100	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$93.58		200	\$3.10		200	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	250	\$93.58		250	\$3.10		250	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$2.55		40	\$3.21		40	\$15.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$132.60		40	23.25 x 2		40	\$80.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$66.30		40	\$23.25		40	\$30.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$21.82		40	\$19.05		40	\$40.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$31.78		40	\$26.32		40	\$50.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$64.20		40	\$31.00		40	\$60.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$32.40		20	\$16.35		20	\$75.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$64.79		10	\$25.75		10	\$180.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$25.70		20	\$3.90		20	\$60.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$25.70		20	\$4.50		20	\$65.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$39.04		20	\$6.45		20	\$90.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$39.04		20	\$6.65		20	\$80.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$41.75		20	\$18.80		20	\$110.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$165.79		10	\$103.00		10	\$60.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$631.25		5	\$82.40		5	\$150.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$481.37		5	\$62.00		5	\$150.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$288.86		5	\$62.00		5	\$150.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$348.41		1	\$154.50		1	\$750.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$367.10		1	\$195.75		1	\$1,000.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$412.78		1	\$221.45		1	\$1,000.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$11,954.80		1	\$5,150.00		1	\$4,000.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$12,596.49		1	\$5,150.00		1	\$4,500.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$13,239.21		1	\$5,150.00		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$16.94		200	\$4,125.00		200	\$12.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$19.73		100	\$5.45		100	\$15.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chain link	100	\$68.40		100	\$6.50		100	\$25.00	

Bidder's Name:	ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTAL INDUSTRIES				SCOTT CONSTRUCTION						
City, State:	NORMAN, OK				COMMERCE, OK						
Completion:											
	Bid Scty	X	Affidavits	X	Bid Scty	X	Affidavits	X			
	Days	TBD	Addendums	3	Days	TBD	Addendums	3			
TOTAL BASE BID:	\$868,926.00				\$469,005.70						
BASE PERIOD COMPENSATION SCHEDULE											
Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals					
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00					
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00					
Property Site Preparation											
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	16	\$65.00	\$1,040.00					
Erosion Control											
3.2a Silt fence	1,263	\$1.00	\$1,263.00	1,263	\$1.00	\$1,263.00					
3.2b Hay bales	19	\$25.00	\$475.00	19	\$10.00	\$190.00					
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$50.00	\$150.00					
Excavation											
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	173	\$90.00	\$15,570.00	173	\$5.00	\$865.00					
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	515	\$90.00	\$46,350.00	515	\$5.00	\$2,575.00					
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$90.00	\$0.00	0	\$5.00	\$0.00					
4.1d >200 IBCY	1,467	\$90.00	\$132,030.00	1,467	\$5.00	\$7,335.00					
Transportation											
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	0	\$15.00	\$0.00	0	\$1.00	\$0.00					
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	376	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	376	\$1.00	\$376.00					
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	1,395	\$17.00	\$23,715.00	1,395	\$1.00	\$1,395.00					
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	296	\$19.00	\$5,624.00	296	\$1.00	\$296.00					
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	88	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	88	\$1.00	\$88.00					
4.2f >30 miles	0	\$33.00	\$0.00	0	\$1.00	\$0.00					
Disposal											
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	3,447	\$20.00	\$68,940.00	3,447	\$20.00	\$68,940.00					
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	3,447	\$0.00	\$0.00	3,447	\$0.60	\$2,068.20					
Limestone Installation											
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	161	\$165.00	\$26,565.00	161	\$12.00	\$1,932.00					
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	373	\$165.00	\$61,545.00	373	\$12.00	\$4,476.00					
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$165.00	\$0.00	0	\$12.00	\$0.00					
5.1c >200 IBCY	906	\$165.00	\$149,490.00	906	\$12.00	\$10,872.00					
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	8,227	\$1.00	\$8,227.00	8,227	\$0.30	\$2,468.10					
Common Fill Installation											
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	24	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	24	\$1.00	\$24.00					
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	0	\$175.00	\$0.00	0	\$1.00	\$0.00					
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	141	\$175.00	\$24,675.00	141	\$1.00	\$141.00					
5.3c >200 IBCY	0	\$175.00	\$0.00	0	\$1.00	\$0.00					
Topsoil Installation											
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	113	\$175.00	\$19,775.00	113	\$1.00	\$113.00					
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	128	\$175.00	\$22,400.00	128	\$1.00	\$128.00					
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$175.00	\$0.00	0	\$1.00	\$0.00					
5.4c >200 IBCY	438	\$175.00	\$76,650.00	438	\$1.00	\$438.00					
Site Restoration, Maintenance and Inspection											
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	37,448	\$1.00	\$37,448.00	37,448	\$0.05	\$1,872.40					
Culvert Replacement											
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	14	\$36.00	\$504.00	14	\$10.00	\$140.00					
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	124	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	124	\$15.00	\$1,860.00					
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00					
TOTAL BASE BID:	\$868,926.00				\$469,005.70						

UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation						
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	24	\$208.00		24	\$20.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	0	\$208.00		0	\$20.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	141	\$208.00		141	\$20.00	
8c >200 IBCY	0	\$208.00		0	\$20.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation						
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	113	\$208.00		113	\$30.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	128	\$208.00		128	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	0	\$208.00		0	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	438	\$208.00		438	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$40.00		40	\$10.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$300.00		40	\$100.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$150.00		40	\$50.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$120.00		40	\$30.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$140.00		40	\$40.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$160.00		40	\$50.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$40.00		20	\$50.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$60.00		10	\$50.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$24.00		20	\$50.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$28.00		20	\$50.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$50.00		20	\$100.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$50.00		20	\$50.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$60.00		20	\$60.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$100.00		10	\$100.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$220.00		5	\$200.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$220.00		5	\$200.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$220.00		5	\$200.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$250.00		1	\$100.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$300.00		1	\$100.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$350.00		1	\$100.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$5,500.00		1	\$3,500.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$6,000.00		1	\$5,000.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$7,000.00		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$70.00		200	\$35.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$12.20		100	\$35.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chainlinked	100	\$40.00		100	\$100.00	

EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMPENSATION SCHEDULE									
Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals			
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$120,000.00				
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$81,000.00		1	\$100,000.00				
Property Site Preparation									
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$2,000.00		16	\$6,500.00				
Erosion Control									
3.2a Silt fence	1,000	\$1.50		1,000	\$1.00				
3.2b Hay bales	20	\$30.00		20	\$10.00				
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	5	\$600.00		5	\$50.00				
Excavation									
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00				
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00				
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00				
4.1d >200 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00				
Transportation									
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	300	\$18.00		300	\$1.00				
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	300	\$18.00		300	\$1.00				
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	300	\$20.00		300	\$1.00				
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	300	\$22.00		300	\$1.00				
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	300	\$24.00		300	\$1.00				
4.2f >30 miles	300	\$36.00		300	\$1.00				
Disposal									
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00				
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	2,880	\$5.00		2,880	\$0.60				
Limestone Installation									
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00				
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00				
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00				
5.1c >200 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00				
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	7,500	\$1.50		7,500	\$0.30				
Common Fill Installation									
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$210.00		50	\$1.00				
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$210.00		100	\$1.00				
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$210.00		200	\$1.00				
5.3c >200 IBCY	250	\$210.00		250	\$1.00				
Topsoil Installation									
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$210.00		50	\$1.00				
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$210.00		100	\$1.00				
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$210.00		200	\$1.00				
5.4c >200 IBCY	250	\$210.00		250	\$1.00				
Site Restoration, Maintenance and Inspection									
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	32,000	\$1.50		32,000	\$0.05				
Culvert Replacement									
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	20	\$40.00		20	\$10.00				
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	120	\$55.00		120	\$15.00				
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$4,000.00		1	\$35,000.00				

EMERGENCY RESPONSE UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation						
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$225.00		50	\$20.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$225.00		100	\$20.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$225.00		200	\$20.00	
8c >200 IBCY	250	\$225.00		250	\$20.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation						
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$225.00		50	\$30.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$225.00		100	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$225.00		200	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	250	\$225.00		250	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$45.00		40	\$10.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$325.00		40	\$100.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$160.00		40	\$50.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$135.00		40	\$30.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$155.00		40	\$40.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$180.00		40	\$50.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$43.00		20	\$50.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$65.00		10	\$50.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$27.00		20	\$50.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$32.00		20	\$50.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$55.00		20	\$100.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$55.00		20	\$50.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$66.00		20	\$60.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$110.00		10	\$100.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$275.00		1	\$100.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$350.00		1	\$100.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$400.00		1	\$100.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$6,000.00		1	\$3,500.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$3,750.00		1	\$5,000.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$8,000.00		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$80.00		200	\$35.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$14.00		100	\$35.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chain link	100	\$45.00		100	\$100.00	

RENEWAL PERIOD 1 COMPENSATION SCHEDULE						
Description	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Totals
1.0 Preparation of site specific plans	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$120,000.00	
2.0 Mobilization	1	\$84,000.00		1	\$100,000.00	
Property Site Preparation						
3.1 Property site preparation activities	16	\$2,000.00		16	\$6,500.00	
Erosion Control						
3.2a Silt fence	1000	\$1.50		1,263	\$1.00	
3.2b Hay bales	20	\$30.00		19	\$10.00	
3.2c Storm water inlet protection	5	\$600.00		3	\$50.00	
Excavation						
4.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00	
4.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00	
4.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00	
4.1d >200 IBCY	450	\$100.00		450	\$5.00	
Transportation						
4.2a 0 to 5 miles	300	\$18.00		300	\$1.00	
4.2b 5 to 10 miles	300	\$18.00		300	\$1.00	
4.2c 10 to 15 miles	300	\$20.00		300	\$1.00	
4.2d 15 to 20 miles	300	\$22.00		300	\$1.00	
4.2e 20 to 30 miles	300	\$24.00		300	\$1.00	
4.2f >30 miles	300	\$36.00		300	\$1.00	
Disposal						
4.3a Central mill repository disposal fee	2,880	\$20.00		2,880	\$20.00	
4.3b Contractor markup on disposal fee	2,880	\$50.00		2,880	\$0.60	
Limestone Installation						
5.1a 0 to 50 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00	
5.1b 50 to 100 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00	
5.1c 100 to 200 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00	
5.1c >200 IBCY	275	\$185.00		275	\$12.00	
5.2 Barrier fence beneath the excavation zone	7,500	\$1.50		7,500	\$0.30	
Common Fill Installation						
5.3a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$210.00		50	\$1.00	
5.3b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$210.00		100	\$1.00	
5.3c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$210.00		200	\$1.00	
5.3c >200 IBCY	250	\$210.00		250	\$1.00	
Topsoil Installation						
5.4a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$210.00		50	\$1.00	
5.4b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$210.00		100	\$1.00	
5.4c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$210.00		200	\$1.00	
5.4c >200 IBCY	250	\$210.00		250	\$1.00	
Site Restoration, Maintenance and Inspection						
6.1 Site restoration, maintenance, and inspection	32,000	\$1.50		32,000	\$0.05	
Culvert Replacement						
6.2a 8" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	20	\$40.00		20	\$10.00	
6.2b 16" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	120	\$55.00		120	\$15.00	
7.0 Final decontamination and demobilization	1	\$4,000.00		1	\$35,000.00	

RENEWAL PERIOD 1 UNIT PRICES - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
Non-Commercial Common Fill Installation						
8a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$225.00		50	\$20.00	
8b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$225.00		100	\$20.00	
8c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$225.00		200	\$20.00	
8c >200 IBCY	250	\$225.00		250	\$20.00	
Non-Commercial Topsoil Installation						
9a 0 to 50 IBCY	50	\$225.00		50	\$30.00	
9b 50 to 100 IBCY	100	\$225.00		100	\$30.00	
9c 100 to 200 IBCY	200	\$225.00		200	\$30.00	
9c >200 IBCY	250	\$225.00		250	\$30.00	
10 Erosion control wattles	40	\$45.00		40	\$10.00	
11 2-man crew for light duty removing and relocation property items	40	\$325.00		40	\$100.00	
12 Flagger to control traffic in the intersection	40	\$160.00		40	\$50.00	
13 6" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$135.00		40	\$30.00	
14 12" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$155.00		40	\$40.00	
15 18" diameter galvanized CMP culvert materials and installation	40	\$180.00		40	\$50.00	
16 1" copper water line materials and installation	20	\$45.00		20	\$50.00	
17 Sprinkler head replacement	10	\$65.00		10	\$50.00	
18 1" or less PVC water line materials and installation	20	\$27.00		20	\$50.00	
19 2" PVC waterline materials and installation	20	\$32.00		20	\$50.00	
20 2" diameter gas line materials and installation	20	\$55.00		20	\$100.00	
21 4" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$55.00		20	\$50.00	
22 6" diameter scheduled 40 PVC sewer line materials and installation	20	\$66.00		20	\$60.00	
23 replace flower beds/gardens	10	\$110.00		10	\$100.00	
24 Electric entrance repair 100 amp	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
25 Phone line repair	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
26 Cable tv line repair	5	\$250.00		5	\$200.00	
27 Trees supply and planting 1/2" caliper	1	\$275.00		1	\$100.00	
28 Trees supply and planting 1" caliper	1	\$350.00		1	\$100.00	
29 Trees supply and planting 2" caliper	1	\$400.00		1	\$100.00	
30 1,000 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$6,000.00		1	\$3,500.00	
31 1,250 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$6,750.00		1	\$5,000.00	
32 1,500 gallon septic tank supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill	1	\$8,000.00		1	\$5,500.00	
33 Subsurface absorption system, 200' trench supply and installation, including excavation, piping and backfill with crushed stone of 3/4"	200	\$80.00		200	\$35.00	
34 Fence installation barbed wire	100	\$14.00		100	\$35.00	
35 Fence installation 6" chain link	100	\$45.00		100	\$100.00	